
AS OF 11-1-2024 
Columbia University 
Headcount Enrollment by School, Race/Ethnicity, and Citizenship, Fall 2024 

School Description Asian 
Black or 
African 

American 

Hispanic 
or Latino 

American 
Indian or 

Alaska 
Native 

Native 
Hawaiian 

or Other 
Pacific 

Islander 

Two or 
More 

Races 
Unknown White US/PR 

% 
Minority 

US Non-
resident 

% US 
Non-

resident 
Total 

UNDERGRADUATE SCHOOLS 

Columbia College 
Engineering 
General Studies 

1,756 

956 
480 
320 

708 

442 
98 

168 

1,456 

818 
305 
333 

24 

20 
2 
2 

18 

11 
3 
4 

596 

385 
89 

122 

325 

127 
80 

118 

2,832 

1431 
326 

1075 

7,715 

4,190 
1,383 
2,142 

59% 

63% 
71% 
44% 

2,036 

754 
388 
894 

21% 

15% 
22% 
29% 

9,751 

4,944 
1,771 
3,036 

MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & 
PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS 

Architecture, Planning, & Preservation 
Arts 
Business 
Climate 
Engineering 
Graduate School of Arts & Sciences 
International & Public Affairs 
Journalism 
Law 
Professional Studies 
Social Work 

2,078 

71 
77 

347 
8 

654 
259 
98 
22 

208 
193 
141 

770 

35 
65 

115 
4 

47 
91 
53 
10 

145 
77 

128 

1,075 

49 
63 

139 
12 

122 
163 
71 
22 

127 
95 

212 

17 

1 
1 
2 
0 
1 
1 
1 
1 
6 
0 
3 

15 

0 
1 
2 
0 
2 
0 
1 
0 
4 
1 
4 

438 

12 
23 
51 
3 

93 
72 
26 
7 

47 
34 
70 

1,676 

23 
28 
74 
11 

254 
242 
36 
14 

109 
859 
26 

4,060 

152 
270 
692 
32 

534 
690 
204 
92 

481 
393 
520 

10,129 

343 
528 

1,422 
70 

1,707 
1,518 

490 
168 

1,127 
1,652 
1,104 

43% 

49% 
44% 
46% 
39% 
54% 
39% 
51% 
37% 
48% 
24% 
51% 

11,282 

438 
242 

1,170 
55 

3,203 
2,091 

835 
116 
593 

2393 
146 

53% 

56% 
31% 
45% 
44% 
65% 
58% 
63% 
41% 
34% 
59% 
12% 

21,411 

781 
770 

2,592 
125 

4,910 
3,609 
1,325 

284 
1,720 
4,045 
1,250 

MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE 
SCHOOLS 

College of Physicians & Surgeons 
Dental Medicine 
Nursing 
Public Health 

859 

293 
111 
152 
303 

379 

146 
11 
99 

123 

442 

139 
42 
99 

162 

8 

2 
1 
2 
3 

3 

1 
1 
1 
0 

159 

83 
13 
0 

63 

768 

355 
145 
200 
68 

1,219 

575 
85 

206 
353 

3,837 

1,594 
409 
759 

1,075 

48% 

42% 
44% 
47% 
61% 

719 

160 
35 
32 

492 

16% 

9% 
8% 
4% 

31% 

4,556 

1,754 
444 
791 

1,567 
SPECIAL PROGRAMS 

Global Programs 
9 
9 

2 
2 

4 
4 

0 
0 

0 
0 

4 
4 

9 
9 

17 
17 

45 
45 

42% 
42% 

6 
6 

12% 
12% 

51 
51 

UNIVERSITY TOTAL 4,702 1,859 2,977 49 36 1,197 2,778 8,128 21,726 50% 14,043 39% 35,769 



AS OF 11-1-2024 
Columbia University 
Headcount Enrollment by School, Race/Ethnicity, and Citizenship, Fall 2024 

• Includes degree-seeking students (including those enrolled in zero-credit classes), non-degree students, visiting students, study abroad students, students participating in International 
Dual Degree Programs, students enrolled in the Postbac Premed Program, and certificate of professional achievement students. 
• Includes full-time and part-time students. 
• Excludes students from Barnard College, Teachers College, and those participating in Auditing and Pre-College Programs. 
• Global Program students are non-Columbia students enrolled in Columbia-led global programs. 
• Enrollments as of mid-October (Fall 2024 as of 10-18-2024). 
• Accounts for withdrawals entered into Student Information Systems prior to early November (Fall 2024 as of 11-1-2024). 
• Students are reported in the schools which administer their programs. 
• US/PR: U.S. citizens and permanent residents. 
• US Non-resident: A person who is not a citizen or permanent resident of the U.S. 
• % Minority: Percentage of U.S. citizens and permanent residents whose ethnicity is not "Unknown" or "White". 
• Race and ethnicity categories follow IPEDS/federal definitions. 

• Columbia College enrollments include 42 study abroad students. 
• Undergraduate Engineering enrollments include 7 study abroad students. 
• General Studies enrollments include 4 study abroad students, 3 non-credit-seeking degree-seeking students, 330 students participating in International Dual Degree Programs, and 84 
non-credit-seeking students enrolled in the Postbac Premed Program. 
• Morningside Graduate School enrollments include 31 study abroad students, 54 non-credit-seeking non-degree students, and 2 non-credit-seeking certificate of professional 
achievement students. 
• Medical Center Graduate School enrollments include 22 non-credit-seeking non-degree students. 
• Special Programs enrollments include 17 non-credit-seeking non-degree students. 

Source: Student Information Systems 
Prepared by: Office of Planning and Institutional Research 
opir@columbia.edu 
Date: 3-6-2025 

mailto:opir@columbia.edu



