AS OF 11-1-2024

Columbia University

Headcount Enrollment by School, Race/Ethnicity, and Citizenship, Fall 2024

School Description	Asian	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino	American Indian or Alaska Native	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander		Unknown	White	US/PR		US Non- resident	% US Non- resident	Total
UNDERGRADUATE SCHOOLS	1,756	708	1,456	24	18	596	325	2,832	7,715	59%	2,036	21%	9,751
Columbia College	956	442	818	20	11	385	127	1431	4,190	63%	754	15%	4,944
Engineering	480	98	305	2	3	89	80	326	1,383	71%	388	22%	1,771
General Studies	320	168	333	2	4	122	118	1075	2,142	44%	894	29%	3,036
MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS	2,078	770	1,075	17	15	438	1,676	4,060	10,129	43%	11,282	53%	21,411
Architecture, Planning, & Preservation	71	35	49	1	0	12	23	152	343	49%	438	56%	781
Arts	77	65	63	1	1	23	28	270	528	44%	242	31%	770
Business	347	115	139	2	2	51	74	692	1,422	46%	1,170	45%	2,592
Climate	8	4	12	0	0	3	11	32	70	39%	55	44%	125
Engineering	654	47	122	1	2	93	254	534	1,707	54%	3,203	65%	4,910
Graduate School of Arts & Sciences	259	91	163	1	0	72	242	690	1,518	39%	2,091	58%	3,609
International & Public Affairs	98	53	71	1	1	26	36	204	490	51%	835	63%	1,325
Journalism	22	10	22	1	0	7	14	92	168	37%	116	41%	284
Law	208	145	127	6	4	47	109	481	1,127	48%	593	34%	1,720
Professional Studies	193	77	95	0	1	34	859	393	1,652	24%	2393	59%	4,045
Social Work	141	128	212	3	4	70	26	520	1,104	51%	146	12%	1,250
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS	859	379	442	8	3	159	768	1,219	3,837	48%	719	16%	4,556
College of Physicians & Surgeons	293	146	139	2	1	83	355	575	1,594	42%	160	9%	1,754
Dental Medicine	111	11	42	1	1	13	145	85	409	44%	35	8%	444
Nursing	152	99	99	2	1	0	200	206	759	47%	32	4%	791
Public Health	303	123	162	3	0	63	68	353	1,075	61%	492	31%	1,567
SPECIAL PROGRAMS	9	2	4	0	0	4	9	17	45	42%	6	12%	51
Global Programs	9	2	4	0	0	4	9	17	45	42%	6	12%	51
UNIVERSITY TOTAL	4,702	1,859	2,977	49	36	1,197	2,778	8,128	21,726	50%	14,043	39%	35,769

Columbia | Office of the Provost

AS OF 11-1-2024 Columbia University

Headcount Enrollment by School, Race/Ethnicity, and Citizenship, Fall 2024

• Includes degree-seeking students (including those enrolled in zero-credit classes), non-degree students, visiting students, study abroad students, students participating in International Dual Degree Programs, students enrolled in the Postbac Premed Program, and certificate of professional achievement students.

- Includes full-time and part-time students.
- Excludes students from Barnard College, Teachers College, and those participating in Auditing and Pre-College Programs.
- Global Program students are non-Columbia students enrolled in Columbia-led global programs.
- Enrollments as of mid-October (Fall 2024 as of 10-18-2024).
- Accounts for withdrawals entered into Student Information Systems prior to early November (Fall 2024 as of 11-1-2024).
- Students are reported in the schools which administer their programs.
- US/PR: U.S. citizens and permanent residents.
- US Non-resident: A person who is not a citizen or permanent resident of the U.S.
- % Minority: Percentage of U.S. citizens and permanent residents whose ethnicity is not "Unknown" or "White".
- Race and ethnicity categories follow IPEDS/federal definitions.
- Columbia College enrollments include 42 study abroad students.
- Undergraduate Engineering enrollments include 7 study abroad students.
- General Studies enrollments include 4 study abroad students, 3 non-credit-seeking degree-seeking students, 330 students participating in International Dual Degree Programs, and 84 non-credit-seeking students enrolled in the Postbac Premed Program.
- Morningside Graduate School enrollments include 31 study abroad students, 54 non-credit-seeking non-degree students, and 2 non-credit-seeking certificate of professional achievement students.
- Medical Center Graduate School enrollments include 22 non-credit-seeking non-degree students.
- Special Programs enrollments include 17 non-credit-seeking non-degree students.

Source: Student Information Systems Prepared by: Office of Planning and Institutional Research opir@columbia.edu Date: 3-6-2025